Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 118983					
	3.904 Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Masanori OHMI 2. Tsutomu SHIGA 3. Masami NIIMI 4. Tadahiro KURASAWA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 3. CORPORATION 4. CO					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: 1-2) March 2, 2004 and 3-4) March 3, 2004						
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1-2) March 2, 2004 and 3-4) March 3, 2004						
II.	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10795254	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 151924)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
r0 11	00000067 10795254						
))	40_00 DP						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 9, 2004						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masanori Ohmi	(5)	<u> </u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tsutomu Shiga	(6)		
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masami Niimi		<u>. '</u>	
		(4)	Tadahiro Kurasawa		·	
			In consideration of the iderations paid to each of by does assign, transfer an	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and ot the undersigned, the undersigned d set over to	ner good and valuable agree(s) to assign, and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORA	rion		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Ka	riya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Ja	pan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTROMAGNETIC	SWITCH AND STARTER USING T	HE SAME	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	IAO	<u> </u>	
		for w	hich the undersigned has (I nerica on even date herew	nave) executed an application for pa ith or	tent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 2, 2003	and March 3, 2004		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial No	ımber		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 9, 2004	ssary in connection with any applica		
declar for the interfe conne agreer reissur Patent hereby not ex	 The undersigned aged concerning any application, and to cooper rence. The undersigned agraction with claims or priments. The undersigned agraction agraction agraction agraction agraction agraction agraction. The undersigned agraction agraction agraction agraction agraction. The undersigned head covenants that he has (ecuted, and will not exected). The undersigned head countries and will not exected. The undersigned head countries agraction. 	gree(s) cation cate with ree(s) from consideration ree(s) from the cate of a	to execute all papers need or continuation or division to the Assignee in every way to execute all papers and continuation of the International Continuation of the Internation of th	the Commissioner of Patents to is the said Assignee, as Assignee of entire interest herein assigned, and	rference which may be plication based thereon, going forward with such the may be necessary in rial Property or similar in, maintain or confirm by sue any and all Letters of the entire interest, and it that he has (they have) on this assignment any nited States Patent and	
Dete			_	4 7	fine (SEAL)	
•	March 02, 20			Masanori Ohmi		
Date	mar, 02. 200		_ Name of Inventor	Tautomu Mugal Isutomu Shiga	(SEAL)	
Date	march 3, 200	φ	_ Name of Inventor	Musami Niimi	(SEAL)	
Date	March 3. 2004		_ Name of Inventor	Tadahiro Kurasawa Tadahiro Kurasawa	(SEAL)	
Date			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date	harch Z. Z.		-	Shiry Vsuni		
Date	march, 3, 20	04	Witness	Kazuhiro ando		

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0528